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AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE
FINANCE / PERSONNEL COMMITTEE @

Date and Time: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 6:15 P.M.

Location: City Hall, Committee Room #205, 101 South Blvd. Baraboo

Members Noticed: Scott Sloan, Jason Kent, Joel Petty

Others Noticed: Department Heads (agenda only), City Admin. C. Bradley, B.

Zeman, Post at Library, Media
MEMBERS not
attending must notify the
Chairperson at least 24
hours before the
1. Call Meeting to Order meeting.

a. Roll Call of Membership

b. Note compliance with Open Meeting Law
c. Approve June 22, 2021 minutes

d. Approve agenda

2. Action Items
a. Accounts Payable — Review and recommendation to Common Council on paying $640,760.88.

b. Assignment of Lease — Review and recommendation to Common Council to allow The Villas at UW-
Baraboo to enter into a loan with Prevail Bank. (Bradley)

c. Additional Compensation — Review and recommendation to Common Council to approve additional
compensation for City Treasurer and City Clerk during the absence of a City Finance Director.

( Bradley)

d. Conveyance of Property - Review and recommendation to Common Council to approve the
conveyance of the property at 222 and 230 4" Ave., 622 Birch St. and 227 5t Ave. to the
Community Development Authority for the construction of an addition to the Carnegie-Schadde

Memorial Public Library (previously known as Baraboo Public Library. ( Pinion)

e. Small Business Loans — Review and recommendation to Common Council to extend the payoff due
date for Emergency Assistance Fund-Small Business Loan Program. (Bradley)

3. Information Items — None

4. Adjournment
Scott Sloan, Chairperson

Agenda prepared by B. Zeman & posted on 07/09/2021

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with
Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format,
should contact the Municipal Clerk, 101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI or phone (608) 355-2700, during regular
business hours at least 48 hours before the meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made to accommodate
each request.

FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND NOT A NOTICE TO PUBLISH
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Finance/Personnel Committee—Dennis Thurow Committee Room, #205 une 22, 2021
Members Present: Sloan, Kent, Petty
Absent:

Others Present: Mayor Nelson, Adm. Bradley, Clerk Zeman, W. Peterson, T. Pinion

Call to Order —Ald. Sloan called the meeting to order at 6:15p.m. noting compliance with the Open
Meeting Law. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to approve the minutes of June 8, 2021. Motion carried
unanimously. Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty to approve the agenda and carried unanimously.

Action Items
a) Accounts Payable — Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to recommend to Council for approval of

b)

d)

the accounts payable for $580,210.73. Motion carried unanimously.

Sanitary Sewer Fee Changes — W. Peterson explained that the “Reserve Capacity Assessment” is a
fee charged for new properties connecting to the sewer. Because this rate has not changed since 1991,
he is proposing an increase from the current fee of $450 per residential equivalent unit to $650 per
residential equivalent unit. This is currently what is being charged to the Sanitary District when they
connect a property. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to recommend to Council to approve changes
in the Sanitary Sewer Ultilities Fees on the City’s Official Fee Schedule. Motion carried unanimously.

Utilities Fee Changes — W. Peterson explained that we have received our rate structure from the
Public Service Commission (PSC) and they are significant. The rate increases are due to the loss of
revenue from the recent closure of LSC Communications (formerly RR Donnelley). Ald. Kent
confirmed that there was a public hearing for this and W. Peterson stated that other than City, no one
was present. W. Peterson noted that he ranked the City in the County and the top 80 municipalities in
Wisconsin; As far as the water rates, we are still lower than 50% of the larger municipalities in the
State. The Public Service Commission takes into consideration the Utllities revenues and expenses
when determining the new rates. Based on review of past numbers for LSC Communications, the
Utilities is estimating a savings of $36,000 in expenses; however, they lost $400,000 in revenue. The
last time the City did a full rate study was back in 2012 due to the meter replacement program. Back in
2012, the City was able to negotiate with the PSC a rate of return as low as 2%; at that time, we could
have been 6.5%. This time the rate of return is 4.9% but because of the cost and steps required to
have the structure done, PSC would not allow us to lower our rate of return. W. Peterson reviewed
with the Committee other rate changes required by PSC. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to
recommend to Council to approve changes in the Utilities Fees on the City’s Official Fee Schedule.
Motion carried unanimously.

State/Municipal Agreement — T. Pinion explained that we are paid certain Highway Aids to
maintain STH 33. In addition to maintaining the road, with the 2024 reconstruction, we are required
to pay a portion of the design cost. To this project we have added some utility replacement work,
which is not cost eligible, and street lighting. The Committee reviewed the updated Summary of Costs
for the reconstruction of STH 33. Any additional funds needed will be reviewed at budget time.
Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty to recommend to Common Council approving the revised State-
Municipal Financial Agreement for a State-Let highway project on Hwy 33 between Lincoln Avenue
and the westerly City limits.

Delinquent Accounts — The Committee reviewed the list of uncollectible amounts of $2,209.27 of
accounts receivable and $4,977.79 of Utility accounts receivable. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent
to recommend to Common Council to approve writing off uncollectible accounts. Motion carried
unanimously.
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f) Solar Sauk County — Mayor Nelson explained that he was approached by the organizers of the Grow
Solar Sauk County Program asking if we would act as a host for a “Power Hour”. As a host, we would
promote the program on our website, social media, and by displaying printed materials. There is no
cost to the City. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to recommend to Common Council to approve
the City of Baraboo as host for a Solar Sauk County virtual “Power Hour”. Motion carried
unanimously.

Information Items — None.

Adjournment — Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty and carried to adjourn at 6:51 pm.
Brenda Zeman, City Clerk



City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

July 13, 2021

Finance Department
101 South Boulevard
Baraboo, Wl 53913

The Council lists attached are check registers described in summary below:

| Category | Total Accounts Payable Run Date |
General 218,462.54 July 9, 2021
Utility 44,029.29 June 29, 2021
ACH 557.09 June 30, 2021
Payroll Remittance Checks 377,711.96 July 1, 2021

Department Purchasing Cards

Total expenditures $

640,760.88

4 of 70
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General
Check Issue Dates: 7/9/2021 - 7/9/2021

Page: 1
Jul 09, 2021 11:03AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
192279
07/09/2021 192279 ABBY VANS INC. 16190 06/10/2021 TAXI-MAY 2021 SHARED RIDE F 230-11-46399-000 10,881.50-
07/09/2021 192278 ABBY VANS INC. 16190 06/10/2021 TAXI-MAY 2021 SHARED RIDE 230-11-53500-290-000 48,821.13
Total 192279: 37,939.63

192280

07/08/2021 192280 ACTION ELECTRIC OF S 6614 06/28/2021 PK-PIERCE PARK LIGHTING RE  100-52-55200-280-000 999.63
Total 192280: 999.53

192281

07/09/2021 192281 AT&T MOBILITY 2873029191 06/23/2021 PD- CELL PHONES 100-20-52110-220-000 636.43

07/09/2021 192281 AT&T MOBILITY 2873029191 06/23/2021 PD- MODEMS 100-20-52110-270-000 395.89
Total 192281: 1,032.32

192282

07/09/2021 192282 BARABOO POWER EQUI 93088 06/17/2021 PK-GARDEN TILLER STARTER 100-52-55200-250-000 63.00

07/09/2021 192282 BARABOO POWER EQUI 93109 06/17/2021 ZOO-STIHL FUEL MIX " 100-52-55200-348-000 127.96

07/09/2021 192282 BARABOO POWER EQUI 93478 06/25/2021 PARKS-OIL & FILTER, GARDEN 100-52-55200-250-000 79.84
Total 192282: 270.80

192283

07/09/2021 192283 BARABOO UTILITIES 9701296 06/23/2021 PK-SEASONAL SERVICE RECO  100-52-55200-221-000 400.00

07/09/2021 192283 BARABOO UTILITIES 9701296 06/23/2021 POOL-SEASONAL SERVICE RE  100-53-55420-221-000 40,00
Total 192283: 440.00

192284

07/09/2021 192284 BATTERIES PLUS LLC P40729944 06/15/2021 PS/ADMIN-BACKUP BATTERIES ~ 100-11-51640-350-000 549.55
Total 192284: 549.55

192285

07/09/2021 192285 BOLDER SERVICES LLC 005533 06/03/2021 FD - A/C ANNUAL CHECKS 100-21-51610-260-000 302.58
Total 192285: 302.58

192286

07/09/2021 192286 BRABAZON PUMP & COM 5213018 06/16/2021 PW-REPLACE LUBE SCREW DR 100-31-53270-260-000 569.50
Total 192286: 569.50

192287

07/09/2021 192287 BURCH, NICK REIMB216-0  07/04/2021 PD-N BURCH UNDERARMOUR 100-20-52110-346-000 113.94
Total 192287: 113.94

192288

07/09/2021 192288 CANNON, PATRICK 2021-6B 06/30/2021 CDA-JUNE 2021 MANAGMENT S 100-15-56710-200-000 3,541.67
Total 192288: 3,541.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 2
Check [ssue Dates: 7/9/2021 - 7/9/2021 Jul 09, 2021 11:03AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
192289
07/09/2021 192289 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 POOL-FANS, PEROXIDE & FLY 100-53-55420-340-000 73.72
07/09/2021 192289 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 POOL-LIFEGUARD INCENTIVES  100-53-55420-340-000 9.98
07/09/2021 192288 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 REC-TOT LOT SUPPLIES 100-53-55300-340-120 11.85
07/09/2021 192289 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 POOL-TELEPHONE 100-53-55420-340-000 29.96
07/09/2021 192289 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 POOL-HAND HELD RADIOS 100-53-55420-340-000 249.00
07/09/2021 182289 CAPITAL ONE 613594-0624  06/24/2021 REC-MINI CAMP SUPPLIES 100-53-565300-340-075 18.76
Total 192289: 393.27
192290
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 MAYOR-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-10-51410-220-000 15.72
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 FINANCE-101 § BLVD PHONE 100-11-51500-220-000 31.44
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 POLICE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-20-52110-220-000 267.22
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 FIRE-101 SOUTH BLVD PHONE 100-21-52200-220-000 55,02
07/09/2021 182290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 BLDG INSP-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-22-52400-220-000 11.79
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 PUBLIC WORKS-101 S BLVD PH  100-31-53230-220-000 55.02
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 PARKS-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-52-55200-220-000 390.30
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 ATTORNEY-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-13-51300-220-000 15.72
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 304217856-0  06/17/2021 FIRE -101 S BLVD PHONE 100-21-51610-220-000 11.05
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 ENGINEER-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-30-563100-220-000 31.44
07/09/2021 192280 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 RECREATION-101 S BLVD PHO  100-53-55300-220-000 19.65
07/09/2021 182280 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 ADMIN-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-14-51400-220-000 23.58
07/09/2021 182280 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  08/17/2021 CDA-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15980-000 39.30
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 WATER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15640-000 35.37
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 SEWER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15610-000 51.09
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 ASSESSOR-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-11-51530-220-000 11.79
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 TREASURER-101 S BLVD PHON  100-11-51520-220-000 23.58
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 AMBULANCE -NETWORK PHON 100-00-15620-000 43.23
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217856-0  06/17/2021 PS/ADMIN- 101 S BLVD 100-11-51640-220-000 121.64
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217859-6  06/17/2021 CC-PHONE 100-52-55130-220-000 93.38
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217859-6  06/17/2021 POOL-PHONE 100-53-55420-220-000 65.89
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301217859-6  06/17/2021 ZOO-PHONE 100-52-55410-220-000 13.74
07/09/2021 192290 CENTURYLINK 301300963-0  06/17/2021 AIR-JUNE 2021 PHONE 630-35-53510-220-000 64.33
Total 192290: 1,140.29
192291
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 4087822067 06/22/2021 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 20.50
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 4087822124 06/22/2021 PW-MOP FRAME; SHOP TOWEL 100-31-53270-340-000 157.82
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 4088468064 06/20/2021 PW-SCRAPER MAT; GRAY MATS  100-31-53270-340-000 72.82
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 4088468073 06/29/2021 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 20.50
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 4088625933 06/30/2021 FD - RUGS 100-21-51610-260-000 67.20
07/09/2021 192291 CINTAS CORPORATION 5065920082 06/16/2021 PW-CABINET ORGANIZED 100-31-53270-340-000 34.65
Total 192291: 363.49
192292
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  95-0050-063 06/30/2021 95-0050 PIERCE PARK HOCKEY 100-52-55200-221-000 224.78
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  CITY-063021  06/30/2021 94-2125 QTR WATER & SEWER  100-11-51640-221-000 391.40
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT  CITY-063021 06/30/2021 94-2125 QTR STORMWATER BIL  100-11-51640-226-000 369.30
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT CITY-063021  06/30/2021 94-21256 QTR STREET LIGHT BIL  100-11-51640-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  CITY-063021 06/30/2021 ©99-0378 QTR LAND-SALE-STOR  460-10-56800-226-000 12.31
07/09/2021 182292 CITY TREASURER -WAT  CITY-063021 06/30/2021 98-TIF8SW QTR TIF 8 STORMW  380-10-56600-226-000 224.54
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  CITY-063021 06/30/2021 99-TIF8SL QTR- TIF 8 STREET L  380-10-56600-227-000 29.28
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT FIRE-063021  06/30/2021 51-0010 QTR-135 4TH ST WATE  100-21-51610-221-000 230.91

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 7/9/2021 - 7/9/2021 Jul 09, 2021 11:03AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT FIRE-063021  06/30/2021 51-0010,89-00396 QTR-135 4TH 100-21-51610-226-000 211.73
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT  FIRE-063021  06/30/2021 51-0010,99-00396 QTR-135 4TH 100-21-51610-227-000 29.28
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT FIRE-063021  06/30/2021 51-0020 QTR-FIRE DEPT WATE  100-21-52200-221-000 66.10
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 51-0670 124 2ND ST-CIVIC CEN  100-52-55130-221-000 383.90
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 51-0670 124 2ND ST-CIVIC CEN  100-52-55130-226-000 421.00
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 51-0870 124 2ND ST-CIVIC CEN  100-52-65130-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 99-0000 PARKS LAND STORMW  100-52-65200-226-000 1,430.44
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 99-0000 PARKS LAND STREETL 100-52-65200-227-000 131.76
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 72-1310 SOUTH BLVD SWIMMIN  100-53-55420-221-000 1,654.01
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 72-1310 SOUTH BLVD SWIMMIN  100-63-55420-226-000 664.74
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS1-063  06/30/2021 72-1310 SOUTH BLVD SWIMMIN  100-53-55420-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 60-0660 ZOO LANE OCHSNER P 100-52-55410-221-000 991.02
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 60-0660 ZOO LANE OCHSNER P 100-52-55410-226-000 236.35
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 60-0660 ZOO LANE OCHSNER P 100-52-55410-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 60-0810 903 PARK ST OCHSNE  100-52-65410-221-000 764.47
07/09/2021 192202 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 60-0650 731 RIDGE ST WATER 100-52-55200-221-000 120.69
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 62-0600 639 2ND AVE ATH FIEL 100-52-55200-221-000 425.50
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 62-0600 639 2ND AVE ATH FIEL 100-52-55200-226-000 51.70
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 62-0600 639 2ND AVE ATH FIEL 100-52-65200-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 62-0980 217 1ST AVE/ZANTOW 100-52-55200-221-000 96.02
07/09/2021 192202 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 67-1005 LANGER SHELTER WAT 100-52-55200-221-000 48.43
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 87-0115 CITY VIEW PARK WATE  100-52-55200-221-000 18.22
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 87-0116 CITY VIEW PARK STOR  100-52-55200-226-000 31.06
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS2-063  06/30/2021 87-0115 CITY VIEW PARK STRE  100-52-565200-227-000 6.60
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 78-0976 MILL RACE SHELTER W  100-52-55200-221-000 81.80
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 78-0976 MILL RACE SHELTER/D  100-52-55200-226-000 183.42
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 78-0976 MILL RACE SHELTER S  100-52-55200-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 102292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 92-0990 STEINHORST PARK WA  100-52-55200-221-G00 209.31
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 92-0890 STEINHORST PARK ST  100-52-55200-226-000 125.56
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 92-0990 STEINHORST PARK ST  100-52-55200-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 92-0991 STEINHORST- SOCCER  100-52-55200-221-000 151.45
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 94-1260 ATTRIDGE PARK COMM  100-52-55200-221-000 62.27
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 95-0040 1100 WALNUT STPIER  100-52-55200-221-000 324.80
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 95-0040 1100 WALNUT STPIER  100-52-55200-226-000 777.99
07/09/2021 192202 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-083  06/30/2021 95-0040 1100 WALNUT STPIER  100-52-55200-227-000 14,64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER -WAT PARKS3-063  06/30/2021 95-0070 PIERCE PARK FIELD 4 100-52-55200-221-000 251.41
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  PW-063021 06/30/2021 99-PRKGLT QTR PARKING LOT 100-31-53450-226-000 494.14
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PW-063021 06/30/2021 99-PRKGLT QTR-PARKING LOT 100-31-53450-227-000 175.68
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-0940 QTR-450 ROUNDHOUS  100-31-63270-221-000 923.52
07/09/2021 182292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-0940 QTR-450 ROUNDHOUS  100-31-53270-226-000 1,643.67
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-0940 QTR-450 ROUNDHOUS  100-31-63270-227-000 14.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-0990 QTR-BRIAR STREETS  100-31-51630-221-000 17.63
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-0990 QTR-BRIAR STREET S  100-31-51630-226-000 2,145.64
07/09/2021 192292 CITY TREASURER - WAT  PW-063021 06/30/2021 64-09%0 QTR-BRIAR STREET § 100-31-51630-227-000 14.64
Total 192292: 16,880.23
182293
07/09/2021 192293 CLANCY SYSTEMS BW2105 06/21/2021 PD- MAY SUPPORT FEES 100-20-562110-270-000 866.75
Total 192293: 866.75
192294
07/09/2021 192294 CORE & MAIN LP P005591 06/04/2021 POOL-REPAIR STEEL 100-53-55420-250-000 104.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 4
Check Issue Dates: 7/9/2021 - 7/9/2021 Jul 09, 2021 11:03AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 192294: 104.00

192295

07/09/2021 192295 COUNTRY PLUMBER INC 729288 06/30/2021 PK-LOWER OCHSNER PORTAP  870-52-55200-300-000 125.00
Total 192295: 125.00

192296

07/09/2021 192296 COUNTY MATERIALS CO 3592635-00 06/08/2021 PK-STATZ PARK PIPE INSTALL 100-52-55200-280-000 731.80
Total 192296: 731.60

192297

07/09/2021 192297 CT LABORATORIES LLC 162971 06/21/2021 Z0OO-POND WATER TESTING 100-52-55410-280-000 170.00
Total 192297; 170.00

192298

07/09/2021 192298 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000024278 06/14/2021 PW-7.48 TON COLD MIX 100-31-53300-379-000 463.76
Total 192298: 463.76

192299

07/09/2021 182299 DETECTACHEM INV04305 06/18/2021 PD- DRUG TESTKITS 100-20-52120-340-000 113.60
Total 182289: 113.60

192300

07/09/2021 192300 DNR PROCESSING CENT 2021-6659G 07/02/2021 FD - BOAT REGISTRATION 100-21-52200-270-000 25.75
Total 192300: 25.75

192301

07/09/2021 192301 FARRELL EQUIPMENT & 1179846 06/16/2021 PW-ROUND END BULL FLOAT K 100-31-53300-340-000 279.99
Total 192301: 279.99

192302

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22840  06/07/2021 PW-DRIVERS GLOVE; JOBBER 100-31-53240-350-000 233.71

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22840  06/07/2021 PW-DRIVERS GLOVE 100-31-53230-340-000 93.21

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22853  06/11/2021 PW-ELBOW 90; MALE CONNEC  100-31-53240-350-000 174.86

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22856  06/14/2021 PW-BRASS DOT UNION 100-31-53240-350-000 28.73

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22861  06/16/2021 PW-QS CONSTRUCTION ADHE  100-31-53300-340-000 55.50

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22870  06/21/2021 PW-RESPIRATORS 100-31-53270-319-000 10.62

07/08/2021 182302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22870  086/21/2021 PW-NUTS & BOLTS 100-31-53240-350-000 14.61

07/09/2021 192302 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR22882  06/24/2021 POOL-PLUMBING PARTS 100-53-55420-250-000 65.43
Total 192302: 676.47

192303

07/09/2021 192303 GERBER LEISURE PROD 8047 06/24/2021 PK-GADDAS BENCH DONATION  870-52-55200-861-000 1,295.00
Total 192303: 1,295.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192304

07/09/2021 192304 GILMAN, TONY 070621 07/06/2021 PW-MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEN 100-31-53230-330-000 604.24
Total 192304; 604.24

192305

07/09/2021 192305 GOODALL, DANIELLE 14477 06/15/2021 PK-SHELTER CANCELLATION R 100-52-46720-000 50.00
Total 192305: 50.00

192308

07/09/2021 192306 H20 Control LLC 055292021 06/30/2021 PARKS-IRRIGATION REPAIRS 100-52-55200-280-000 462,69
Total 192306: 462.69

192307

07/09/2021 192307 HOHLS FARM SUPPLY IN 81744 07/01/2021 PK-MAXWELL-POTTER CONSE  100-52-55200-280-000 76.50
Total 192307: 76.50

192308

07/09/2021 192308 HUB CHEMICAL CO INC 6359 06/23/2021 ZOO-DISINFECTANT 100-52-55410-340-000 170.00
Total 192308: 170.00

192309

07/09/2021 182309 INSIGHT FS 50020870 06/21/2021 PARKS-CUTRINE DEPPE POND  100-52-55200-345-000 237.25

07/09/2021 192308 INSIGHT FS 50020871 06/21/2021 PARKS-PESTICIDE 100-52-55200-345-000 36.80
Total 192309: 274.05

192310

07/09/2021 192310 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  IN130573 06/22/2021 FD - NEW BADGES (4) 100-21-52200-346-000 257.07

07/09/2021 192310 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  IN130805 06/30/2021 FD - NEW BADGES (4) 100-21-62200-346-000 268.62

07/09/2021 182310 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  IN130828 07/01/2021 FD - PORTABLE TANK T-9 100-21-52200-392-000 897.00

07/09/2021 192310 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  IN130828 07/061/2021 FD - SHIPPING FOR PORTABLE 100-21-52200-392-000 430.70
Total 192310: 1,853.39

192311

07/09/2021 192311 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL  14808-06252  06/25/2021 AIR-LANDPRIDE LAWN MOWER  630-35-53510-250-000 397.55

07/09/2021 192311 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL  14808-06252  06/25/2021 AIR-GAS & OIL PURCHASES JU  630-35-53510-348-000 467.16

07/09/2021 192311 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL  27469-06202  06/20/2021 AIR-FUEL CREDIT REPAYMENT-  630-35-53510-348-000 7.98
Total 192311: 872.69

192312

07/08/2021 192312 KAYSER FORD MC6704 06/22/2021 PD-2021 FORD EXPEDITION (N 100-20-52110-810-000 38,565.50
Total 192312: 38,565.50

192313

07/09/2021 182313 KIEFER AQUATICS INV0010846 06/23/2021 POOL-UNIFORM SUIT 100-53-55420-346-000 34,25

07/09/2021 192313 KIEFER AQUATICS INV0010846 06/23/2021 POOL-LIFEGUARD SUPPLY 100-53-55420-340-000 21.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 192313: 56.00

192314

07/09/2021 192314 LABROSCIAN, RYAN REIMB238-0  06/28/2021 PD-LENSCRAFTERS GLASSES  100-20-52110-346-000 100.00
Total 192314: 100.00

192315

07/09/2021 182315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SCR1156554  02/24/2021 PD- CROMWELL UNIFORM SHI  100-20-52130-346-000 217.79-

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SCR1156554 02/24/2021 PD-CROMWELL REFUND CHEC  100-20-52130-346-000 53.04

07/08/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9062413 03/22/2021 PD- WIESE UNIFORM SHIRTS 100-20-52130-346-000 164.75

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9278045 06/18/2021 CLK-UNIFORMS-MEEKER 100-11-51500-346-000 20.95

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9278045 06/18/2021 CLK-UNIFORMS-ATKINSON 100-11-51500-346-000 49.90

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9278045 06/18/2021 CLK-UNIFORMS-LAUX 100-11-51500-346-000 35.95

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9278045 06/18/2021 CLK-UNIFORMS-ZEMAN 100-11-51500-346-000 71.90

07/09/2021 192315 LANDS END BUSINESS O SIN9278045 06/18/2021 CLK-UNIFORMS-GRIGGEL 100-14-51400-346-000 99.90
Total 192315: 278.60

192316

07/09/2021 192316 LAUNDRY SYSTEMS OF 1053 06/21/2021 FD - LAUNDRY SOAP FOR EXT  100-21-52200-340-000 99.47
Total 192316: 99.47

192317

07/09/2021 192317 LODI VETERINARY HOSP 117660-0701 07/01/2021 ZOO- DONKEY FECAL 100-52-55410-211-000 32.40

07/09/20214 192317 LODI VETERINARY HOSP 117660-0701  07/01/2021 ZOO- TORTOISE FECAL 100-52-55410-211-000 17.00

07/09/2021 182317 LODI VETERINARY HOSP 117660-0701  07/01/2021 ZOO-FOX CRUCIATE SURGERY  100-52-55410-211-000 1,694.11
Total 192317: 1,743.51

192318

07/09/2021 192318 M&M ICE SERVICE 84057 07/03/2021 FD -ICE 100-21-52200-340-000 30.00
Total 192318: 30.00

192319

07/09/2021 192319 MADISON TRUCK EQUIP 18586 06/18/2021 PK-TOMMY LIFT FOR ZOO TRU  100-52-55200-810-000 2,756.00
Total 192319: 2,756.00

192320

07/09/2021 192320 MAILBOXES PACK N SHI 74283 06/07/2021 FD - SHIP AIR SAMPLE LAWRE  100-21-52200-343-000 17.77

07/09/2021 192320 MAILBOXES PACK N SHI 74418 06/14/2021 PK-RETURN PARTS SB CONTR  100-52-6§5200-343-000 18.60
Total 192320: 36.37

192321

07/09/2021 192321 MCFARLANES INC 589248 06/17/2021 ZOO-LLAMA FEED 100-52-55410-342-000 59,97
Total 192321: 59.97

192322

07/09/2021 182322 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT | K08362 06/23/2021 PW-#28 & #27 FILTERS; HYD FA  100-31-53240-350-000 427.48

07/09/2021 192322 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT | K08425 06/24/2021 PW-#28 & #27 FUEL FILTERS; H  100-31-53240-350-000 37.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 192322: 465.02
192323
07/09/2021 162323 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 93313 06/23/2021 POOL-CHEMICALS 100-53-55420-345-000 1,128,756
07/09/2021 192323 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 93550 06/25/2021 POOL-SULPHIC ACID 100-53-55420-345-000 375.00
Total 192323: 1,603.76
192324
07/09/2021 192324 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 45279 06/18/2021 PD- HELMS BUSINESS CARDS 100-20-52130-310-000 38.88
07/09/2021 192324 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 45355 06/30/2021 REC-DAUM BUSINESS CARDS 100-53-55300-310-000 38.88
07/09/2021 192324 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 46377 07/05/2021 FD - RECRUITMENT CARDS 100-21-52200-310-000 53.37
07/09/2021 192324 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 45377 07/05/2021 FD - RETIREMENT PHOTO 100-21-52200-390-000 9.05
Total 192324: 140.18
192325
07/09/2021 192325 MITTELSTAEDT SPORTS 105238 06/29/2021 FD - SPRINGS FOR PARKING B 100-21-52200-240-000 37.98
Total 192325: 37.98
192326
07/09/2021 192326 MONROE TRUCK EQUIP 5454830 04/08/2021 PW-#17 TARP 100-31-53240-350-000 1,595.00
Total 192326: 1,695.00
192327
07/09/2021 192327 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  350330-51 06/17/2021 ENG- JUNE 2021 ANNUAL LAND  100-31-53630-215-000 3,314.64
07/09/2021 192327 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351330-2 06/25/2021 ENG-TID 12 WETLAND DELINE  312-10-56600-215-000 5,353.49
Total 192327 8,668.13
192328
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 410313 03/31/2021 PW-#85 PLUG 100-31-53620-350-000 23.45
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 417895 06/15/2021 PK-UTILITY VEHICLE BATTERY 100-52-55200-250-000 133.01
07/08/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 417963 06/16/2021 PW-#53 NAPA CABIN AIR FILTE 950-36-81000-350-000 8.38
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 418083 06/16/2021 PK-MOWER BELT 100-52-55200-250-000 10.82
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 418272 06/18/2021 PW-PARKS GRAY (W/O 5600230  100-31-53240-350-000 31.90
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 418983 06/25/2021 PW-PARKS RANGER OIL, AIR FI  100-31-53240-350-000 8.46
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419121 06/28/2021 PW-FIRE DEPT B5 (W/O B50062  100-31-53240-350-000 4.22
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419143 06/28/2021 PW-FIRE DEPT BRUSH 5 FITLE  100-31-53240-350-000 10.51
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419383 06/30/2021 PW-OIL FILTER; SPARK PLUG FI  100-31-53240-350-000 7.99
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419507 07/01/2021 PW-FIRE DEPT T9 FUEL, AIR FIL  100-31-63240-350-000 44,59
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419526 07/01/2021 PW-FIRE DEPTT#3 OILFILTER  100-31-53240-350-000 18.00
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 419894 07/06/2021 PW-HOSE FITTINGS (W/O 83070 100-31-53635-350-000 18.40
07/09/2021 192328 NAPA AUTO PARTS 598839 06/30/2021 PW-AIR FILTER; ATV/UTV OIL(  100-31-53240-350-000 39.14
Total 192328: 358.87
192329
07/09/2021 192329 NFPA INTERNATIONAL 7975842Y 06/08/2021 FD - MEMBERSHIP FEES 100-21-52200-320-000 175.00
176.00

Total 192328:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192330

07/08/2021 182330 OAKESON, ERIK REIMB211-0  07/06/2021 PD- GALLS ERT PANTS, STRIKE  100-20-52120-346-000 101.17
Total 192330: 101.17

192331

07/09/2021 192331 OFFICE DEPOT INC 1778334410 06/08/2021 PD-FAX PAPER FOR SQUAD PR  100-20-52130-310-000 143.96
Total 192331: 143.96

192332

07/09/2021 192332 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-103854  06/15/2021 PW-THREAD SEAL SHOP SUPP  100-31-53240-350-000 13.49

07/09/2021 192332 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-104069  06/17/2021 PW-FREON #54 STOCK 950-36-81000-350-000 71.88

07/09/2021 192332 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-105583 07/02/2021 PW-10 OZ PROTECT, 22 OZ FO 100-31-53240-350-000 19.96
Total 192332: 105.33

192333

07/09/2021 192333 PIERCES EXPRESS MAR 08060-06302  06/30/2021 ZOO-ANIMAL FOOD 100-52-55410-342-000 45,22
Total 192333: 45,22

192334

07/09/2021 192334 POINTON COMMUNICATI 24345 01/41/2021 FD-BELT CLIP FOR G-1 PAGER 100-21-52200-350-000 7.95

07/09/2021 192334 POINTON COMMUNICATIE 24477 06/24/2021 FD - BELT CLIP FOR G-1 PAGER  100-21-52200-350-000 7.95
Total 192334: 15.90

192335

07/09/2021 192335 POINTON HEATING & AIR 188590 06/16/2021 CC-A/C UNIT REPAIRS 100-52-65130-260-000 175.00

07/09/2021 192335 POINTON HEATING & AIR 188652 06/21/2021 PS/ADMIN-A/C COMPRESSOR F  100-11-51640-260-000 2,326.50
Total 192335: 2,501.50

192336

07/09/2021 192336 QUAL LINE FENCE CORP 1128486 06/21/2021 ZOO-GATE REPAIRS 100-52-55410-280-000 171.00
Total 192336: 171.00

192337

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17338796 06/10/2021 POOL-LAMINATOR POUCHES 100-53-55420-340-000 74.04

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17517259 06/18/2021 CC-OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-52-55130-310-000 109.58

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17631057 06/24/2021 REC-RECORDABLE CDS 100-53-55300-340-160 24.69

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17644408 06/24/2021 POOL-LAMINATION SHEETS 100-53-55420-340-000 71.24

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17685037 06/28/2021 PK-ENVELOPES 100-52-55200-310-000 135.88

07/09/2021 192337 QUILL CORPORATION 17700964 06/28/2021 PK-TOILET PAPER 100-52-55200-340-000 214.50
Total 192337: 629.93

192338

07/09/2021 192338 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC.  2121981-IN 06/17/2021 PD- CHIEF COMMENDATION A 100-20-52110-340-000 78.31
Total 192338: 78.31

192338

07/09/2021 192339 REEDSBURG UTILITY CO 26578-06202  06/20/2021 CITY-MAY 2021 INTERNET 100-10-51450-250-000 337.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 192339: 337.55
192340
07/09/2021 182340 RELX INC. DBALEXISNE 3093345363 06/30/2021 ATTY- JUNE 2021 SUBSCRIPTIO  100-13-51300-320-000 175.00
Total 192340: 175.00
192341
07/09/2021 192341 RENNERTS FIRE EQUIP 43753 06/16/2021 FD - NEW BATTERY CHARGE & 100-21-52200-240-000 940.55
Total 192341: 940.55
192342
07/09/2021 192342 RICOH USA INC 5062202573 06/13/2021 CITY-MAY 2021 COPIES 100-11-51500-250-000 267.28
Total 192342: 267.28
192343
07/09/2021 192343 ROBINSON BROTHERS 3254 06/30/2021 PW-CRUSHING CONTRACT (7,0 100-00-16140-000 34,528.56
Total 192343: 34,528.56
192344
07/09/2021 192344 SCHULTZ SMALLENGINE 18638 06/30/2021 FD - HUSQVARNA BATTERIES (  100-21-52200-250-000 398.00
Total 192344 398.00
192345
07/09/2021 192345 SECURIAN FINANCIALG  002832L-082  07/07/2021 LIFE INSURANCE - AUG 2021 100-00-21533-000 2,163.50
Total 192345: 2,163.50
192346
07/08/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 58417 06/10/2021 CC-ROOM 10 PAINT 100-52-65130-350-000 127.18
07/09/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO  6061-1 06/16/2021 CC-PAINT 100-52-55130-350-000 47.38
07/09/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO  8851-2 06/11/2021 PW-WHITE PAINT 100-31-53300-368-000 1,287.30
07/09/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO  8905-6 06/15/2021 PK-SHELTER DOOR PAINT 100-52-55200-350-000 50.83
07/09/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 8934-6 06/16/2021 PW-5 GAL WHITE PAINT 100-31-53300-368-000 611.60
07/09/2021 192346 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO  9767-2 06/18/2021 PW-5 GAL BLUE PAINT 100-31-53300-368-000 259.90
Total 192346: 2,384.19
182347
07/08/2021 192347 SSM HEALTHCARE OF W 2617146 05/31/2021 FD - ENTRY LEVEL PHYSICALT  100-21-52200-270-000 439.00
07/09/2021 182347 SSM HEALTHCARE OF W 2617146 05/31/2021 FD-MRO 3/31/21 100-21-52200-270-000 27.00
Total 192347: 466.00
192348
07/09/2021 192348 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 149383 06/21/2021 PD- SQUAD 64 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 37.83
07/09/2021 192348 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 149384 06/22/2021 PD- SQUAD 46 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 37.83
07/09/2021 192348 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 149565 07/01/2021 PD- SQUAD 47 WHEEL ALIGNM  100-20-52110-240-000 133.95
209.61

Total 192348:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192349
07/09/2021 192349 SUPREME AWARDS 049923 07/02/2021 FD - ENGRAVING, NAME TAGS, 100-21-52200-340-000 202.30
Total 192349: 202.30
192350
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 FIN-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-11-51500-136-000 531
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 CLK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-11-51420-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52110-136-000 31.86
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52120-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PW-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-31-53230-136-000 31.86
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 ADMIN-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-14-51400-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 ENG-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-30-53100-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-52-55200-136-000 156.93
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 LIB-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-51-55110-136-000 21.24
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 SEWER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-15610-000 1.33
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 WATER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-16640-000 14.60
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 CLK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-11-51420-136-000 5.31-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 FIN-FSA ADMIN FEES 100-11-51500-136-000 5.31-
07/09/2021 182350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 ADMIN-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-14-51400-136-000 5.31-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52110-136-000 26.55-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52120-136-000 6.31-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 ENG-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-30-53100-136-000 5.31-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PW-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-31-53230-136-000 31.86-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 LIB-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-51-56110-136-000 21.24-
07/08/2021 182350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 PK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-52-55200-136-000 15.93-
07/09/2021 182350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 SEWER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-16610-000 1.33-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2017671 04/30/2021 WATER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-15640-000 14.60-
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 FIN-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-11-51500-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 CLK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-11-51420-136-000 531
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52110-136-000 31.86
07/08/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 PD-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-20-52120-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 PW-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-31-53230-136-000 31.86
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 ADMIN-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-14-51400-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 ENG-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-30-53100-136-000 5.31
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 PK-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-52-55200-136-000 15.93
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 LIB-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-51-55110-136-000 21.24
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 SEWER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-15610-000 1.33
07/09/2021 192350 TASC IN2045102 06/17/2021 WATER-FSA-ADMIN FEES 100-00-15640-000 14.60
Total 192350: 148.68
192351
07/09/2021 192351 TERRYTOWN PLUMBING 155727 06/16/2021 POOL-REPAIR PIPES 100-53-55420-280-000 303.51
Total 192351: 303.51
192352
07/09/2021 192352 TOP PACK DEFENSE 6374 06/16/2021 PD- MEYER PISTOL/HANDCUF  100-20-52110-346-000 115.20
07/09/2021 192352 TOP PACK DEFENSE 6424 06/25/2021 PD- GIESE UNIFORM PANTS, S  100-20-52110-346-000 544,92
07/09/2021 192352 TOP PACK DEFENSE 6425 06/25/2021 PD- GIESE HANDCUF HOLDER, 100-20-52110-392-000 439.00
07/09/2021 192352 TOP PACK DEFENSE 6425 06/25/2021 PD- GIESE NAME TAG, HANDC  100-20-52110-346-000 22.74
07/08/2021 192352 TOP PACK DEFENSE 6440 06/30/2021 PD- SONN DUTY BOOTS 100-20-52110-346-000 129.99
1,251.85

Total 192352:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192353
07/08/2021 192353 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WI X201708000:  06/17/2021 PW-CONTROLS HEATER WAC A 100-31-53620-350-000 135.11
Total 192353: 135.11
192354
07/09/2021 192354 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES | 060-112429 06/11/2021 FIN-2021 REVALUATION-ASSES  100-11-51630-215-000 8,944.45
07/09/2021 192354 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES | 060-112430 06/11/2021 FIN-2021 ASSESSMENT SERVIC  100-11-51630-215-000 9,213.60
Total 192354 18,158.05
192355
07/09/2021 192355 VONBRIESEN & ROPER 360054 06/30/2021 ATTY-DEVELOPMENT AGREEM  312-10-56600-215-000 3,033.00
Total 192355: 3,033.00
192356
07/09/2021 192356 WASTEBUILT ENVIRONM 3577180 06/18/2021 PW-#83 BACKUP CAMERA 100-31-53635-350-000 258.61
Total 192356: 2568.61
192357
07/08/2021 192357 WEIRICH, GREG 062521 06/25/2021 POOL-PLATE FOR BUBBLER 100-53-55420-280-000 35.00
Total 192357: 35.00
192358
07/09/2021 192358 WIS DEPT OF ADMINIST  505-0000037  05/01/2019 PD- MARCH 2019 DET SGT TES  100-20-52110-215-000 350.00
Total 192358: 350.00
7002480
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN  002634-0701 07/01/2021 AIR-SERVICE AREA LIGHTING S 630-35-53510-222-000 13.98
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 003123-0610  06/10/2021 PK-SHELTER HEAT LANGER 100-52-55200-223-000 15.65
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 003123-0610  06/10/2021 PK-SHELTER ELECTRIC 100-52-55200-222-000 942.83
07/08/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 015803-0629  06/29/2021 PW-TRAFFIC SIGNALS & CROS  100-31-53300-222-000 198.51
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 086392-0628  06/29/2021 PW-HISTORIC STREETLIGHTS 240-31-63420-222-000 1,428.00
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 281633-0629  08/29/2021 PW-UNMETERED STREETLIGH 240-31-53420-222-000 8,343.11
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 671026-0614  06/14/2021 PW-CITY SRV CENT ELECTRIC 100-31-53270-222-000 1,445.96
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 671025-0614  06/14/2021 PW-CTIY SRV CENT HEAT 100-31-53270-223-000 132.70
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 8036644215-  06/28/2021 FD-ALMA WAITE JUNE 2021 EL  100-21-51610-222-000 204.51
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 8036644215- 06/29/2021 FD-ALMA WAITE JUNE 2021 GA  100-21-51610-223-000 22,23
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 861880-0702  07/02/2021 AIR-JUNE 2021 RUNWAY ELECT 630-35-53510-222-000 345,77
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 908384-0629  06/29/2021 PW-POTTER & BRIAR ELECT 100-31-61630-222-000 95.56
07/09/2021 7002480 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN  908384-0629  06/29/2021 PW-BRIAR ST HEAT 100-31-51630-223-000 18.46
Total 7002480: 13,207.27
7002481
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 ADMIN-CALCULATOR-D GRIGG  100-14-51400-310-000 60.56
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 CLK-PREPUNCHED PAPER-7 R 100-11-51440-340-000 46.83
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D-  07/01/2021 TREAS-PREPUNCHED PAPER-3  100-11-51500-340-000 20.01
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 FIN-3 RING D-BINDERS 100-11-561500-310-000 55.60
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 CLK-FILE FOLDER LABELS 100-11-61420-310-000 24.46
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 PS/ADMIN- BANDAIDS 100-11-51640-340-000 9.98
07/08/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1JCN-X36D- 07/01/2021 TREAS-LETTER TRAY ORGANIZ  100-11-51520-310-000 28.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1WPW-FFTK  07/01/2021 PD-AED PADS 100-20-52110-250-000 414,99
07/09/2021 7002481 AMAZON.COM 1WPW-FFTK  07/01/2021 PD- USB CORD FOR OLYMPUS 100-20-52110-340-000 7.79
Total 7002481: ' 668.79
7002482 :
07/09/2021 7002482 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 238106 06/21/2021 AIR-BOND REVIEW-FUEL PROJ  630-35-53510-216-000 96.00
07/09/2021 7002482 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 238106 06/21/2021 FD-RESCUE TRAINING DOCUM  100-13-51300-215-000 528.00
07/09/2021 7002482 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 238107 06/20/2021 ATTY-WALMART 100-13-51300-215-000 48.00
Total 7002482: 672.00
7002483
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 24202 11/03/2020 CLK- ORD 2563 & 2564 100-10-51100-210-000 14.02
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 55126 06/01/2021 CLK-ORD 2572 & 2573 100-10-51100-210-000 9.19
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 55152 06/01/2021 CLK-COUNCIL MINUTES §/11/21  100-10-51100-210-000 9.19
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 55496 06/07/2021 PLAN-PUB HEAR-D MITCHELL- 100-14-56300-210-000 21.48
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 56750 06/16/2021 CLK-LIQUOR LIC-JOSE'S MEXB 100-11-51420-210-000 30.20
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 56922 06/16/2021 CLK-ORD 2574 100-10-51100-210-000 11.63
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 56957 06/17/2021 CLK-JOINT BOARD OF REVIEW  100-11-51530-210-000 19.73
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 57416 06/17/2021 CLK-MAY 25, 2021 COUNCILMI  100-10-51100-210-000 10.36
07/09/2021 7002483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 65231 07/02/2021 FD - ADDS FOR VETERANS AN 100-21-52200-390-000 100.00
Total 7002483: 225.70
7002484
07/09/2021 7002484 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 528044 06/11/2021 PK-CITYVIEW RESTROOM ENT  250-52-55200-822-000 1,755.50
07/09/2021 7002484 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 530877 06/18/2021 PK-CITYVIEW PARK CONCRET  250-52-556200-822-000 877.75
07/09/2021 7002484 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 536025 06/30/2021 PW - STORMWATER BASIN REP  950-36-83100-410-000 277.00
Total 7002484 2,910.25
7002485
07/09/2021 7002485 GORDON FLESCH IN13359308 06/15/2021 FD - MAY COPIES 100-21-52200-310-000 117.71
Total 7002485: 117.71
7002486
07/09/2021 7002486 HILLS WIRING INC 77340 04/21/2021 PK-SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL  100-52-55200-280-000 65.26
Total 7002486: 65.26
7002487
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 66727-31800  06/07/2021 ZOO-LLAMA FENCE 100-52-55410-280-000 91.53
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 66852-31900  06/09/2021 POOL-REPAIR PARTS 100-53-55420-350-000 8.75
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 66909-31900  06/10/2021 PK-LUMBER 100-52-55200-350-000 65.56
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67017-31800  06/11/2021 PK-HAND SOAP 100-52-55200-340-000 14.98
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67025-31800  06/11/2021 ZOO-MEALWORMS 100-62-55410-342-000 25.98
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67025-31800  06/11/2021 ZOO-TARP AND SUPPLIES 100-52-55410-340-000 99.57
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67237-31900  06/15/2021 PK-PAINT SUPPLIES 100-52-55200-350-000 29.18
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67311-31900  08/16/2021 PK-REPAIR SUPPLIES 100-52-55200-350-000 9.66
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67325-31900  06/16/2021 AIR-MULCH,HOME DEFENSE 630-35-53510-350-000 117.23
07/09/2021 7002487 MENARDS - BARABOO 67481-31900  06/18/2021 POOL-REPAIR PARTS 100-53-55420-350-000 19.44
Total 7002487 481.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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7002488
07/09/2021 7002488 PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS 0476638 06/22/2021 FD - HELMET FRONTS FOR PR 100-21-52200-346-000 163.38
Total 7002488; 153.38
Grand Totais: 218,462.54
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:
(Chairman)
(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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17246
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER SLUDGE 960-36-82710-222-000 38.76
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-8TH ST GRINDER PUMP 960-36-83200-222-000 36.26
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S5608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-WEST GARAGE 960-36-82100-222-000 30.51
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S5608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82100-222-000 13,472.30
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82710-222-000 1,010.92
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-POTTER ST LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 62,04
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-HEADWORKS BLDG 960-36-82200-222-000 30.51
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY S608212JUN 06/17/2021 SEWER-ST RD 33 LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 144.00
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-MINE RD TOWER 970-37-86500-222-000 109.21
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-SAUK AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 2,312.60
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823304U 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 6-SAUK AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 13.75
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330J4U 06/21/2021 WATER-EAST ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 31.87
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-BARNHART TOWER@COMM 970-37-66500-222-000 24.29
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-62300-222-000 1,474.93
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-66500-223-000 14.22
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-62300-222-000 2,015.03
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-66500-223-000 16.12
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 1,622.62
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-66600-223-000 14.23
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-MOORE ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 37.16
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 486.59
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY wW082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 21.53
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-BIRCH ST TOWER-RADIO BLD 970-37-66500-222-000 32.84
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY wo082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATIO  970-37-62300-222-000 185.88
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATIO  970-37-66500-223-000 38.94
06/30/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY w082330JU 06/21/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 2-722 HILL 8T 970-37-62300-222-000 711.13
Total 172486 23,888.24
17247
06/30/2021 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468  06/07/2021 UTIL-SUPT JUNE CELL SERVICE 960-36-85100-220-000 20.37
06/30/2021  AT&T MOBILITY 287305468 06/07/2021 UTIL-SUPT JUNE CELL SERVICE 970-37-92100-220-000 20.37
06/30/2021 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468  06/07/2021 UTIL-JUNE SCADA SERVICE@QWELLS  970-37-63300-250-000 77.99
06/30/2021 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468  06/07/2021 UTIL-JUNE SCADA SERVICE@TOWER  970-37-67200-250-000 77.99
06/30/2021 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/07/2021 UTIL-JUNE SCADA SERVICE@BOOST  970-37-67800-250-000 39.00
Total 17247: 235.72
17248
06/30/2021 BARABOO POWER EQUIPMENT  S92949 06/14/2021 SE-INNERTUBE: KIBOTA MOWER #102 960-36-82700-390-000 13.94
Total 17248: 13.94
17249
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 WATER-DNR SAMPLE MAILING 970-37-64300-343-000 91.45
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-STAMPS (600) 240-36-84000-343-000 33.00
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-STAMPS (600) 950-36-84000-343-000 99.00
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-STAMPS (600) 960-36-85100-343-000 99.00
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-STAMPS (600) 970-37-90300-343-000 99.00
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-LABELLER TAPE 960-36-85100-310-000 12.10
06/30/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE U06142021 06/14/2021 UTIL-LABELLER TAPE 970-37-92100-310-000 12.11
Total 17249 445,66

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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17250

06/30/2021 CENTURYLINK $301299619 06/17/2021 SEWER-PHONE-ACCT 301299619 960-36-85100-220-000 7.64

06/30/2021 CENTURYLINK W301217861 06/17/2021 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-66500-220-000 7.58

06/30/2021 CENTURYLINK W301217861 06/17/2021 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-92100-220-000 7.59
Total 17250: 22.81

17251

06/30/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION 54086539086 06/08/2021 SEWER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710570  960-36-85600-390-000 9.85

06/30/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION 5408782209 06/22/2021 SEWER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710570  960-36-85600-390-000 9.85

06/30/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION W408653906 06/08/2021 WATER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 10.76

06/30/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION W408782209  06/22/2021 WATER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 10.78
Total 17251: 41.22

17252

06/30/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20 06/30/2021 STORMWATER-JUNE 2021 RECEIPTS 998-00-10005-000 692.68

06/30/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20 06/30/2021 STORMWATER-JUNE 2021 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 .01

06/30/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20 06/30/2021 STREET LIGHT-JUNE 2021 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 186.81
Total 17252; 879.50

17253

06/30/2021 CORE & MAIN LP W-P031259 06/18/2021 WATER-METERS: IPERL 5/8" (8) 970-96-10346-101 1,069.82

06/30/2021 CORE & MAIN LP W-P033614 06/10/2021 WATER-INVENTORY-ACCT 97801 970-96-10154-001 1,109.60
Total 17253: 2,168.42

17254

06/30/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC 5162476 05/25/2021 SEWER-EFFLUENT TESTS 960-36-82700-217-000 30.00

06/30/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC W162639 06/03/2021 WA-WELL NO. 2: ANIONS/SDWA/NITRA  970-37-64200-217-000 10.00
Total 17254: 40.00

17255

06/30/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY W-WIBAR22 06/11/2021 WA-BLUE MARKING PAINT #WIBAR0OO  970-37-66500-340-000 13.19

06/30/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY W-WIBAR22 06/29/2021 WA-BLUE MARKING PAINT #WIBAROO  970-37-66500-340-000 13.19

06/30/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY W-WIBAR22 06/29/2021 WA-EYEBOLTS: WELLHOUSES #WIBA  970-37-63100-260-000 5.33
Total 17255: 31.71

17256

06/30/2021 JFTCO INC W-PIMS0114  06/08/2021 WA-PIN/TIP/RETAINER: MINI EXCAVAT  970-37-93200-250-000 207.95
Total 17256: 207.95

17257

06/30/2021 LW ALLENLLC W107719 068/14/2021 WA-SCADA SUPPORT. NEW CRADLEP  970-37-93210-250-000 960.00
Total 17257: 960.00

17258

06/30/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO 566917 06/10/2021 SE-GARBAGE BAGS/CLEANERS #319  960-36-85600-390-000 39.79

06/30/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO W67473 06/18/2021 WATER-BLACK STRIPING PAINT #3190 970-37-66500-340-000 12.96

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 17258; 52,75

17259

06/30/2021 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC U-WI03-7212  06/24/2021 UTIL-JET VAC VALVE REPAIR PARTS 950-36-83100-340-000 66.36

06/30/2021 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC U-WIi03-7212  06/24/2021 UTIL-JET VAC VALVE REPAIR PARTS 960-36-83100-250-000 66.36
Total 17259 132.72

17260

06/30/2021 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICE  W35133#2 06/25/2021 WA--CTY ATOWER: DNR PERMITTING  970-37-67200-239-000 580.00
Total 17260: 580.00

17261

06/30/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS U418596 06/22/2021 UTIL-ADAPTERS: JET VAC-ACCT 1093 950-36-83100-340-000 7.57

06/30/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS U418596 06/22/2021 UTIL-ADAPTERS: JET VAC-ACCT 1093 960-36-83100-250-000 7.57

06/30/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W417624 06/11/2021 WATER-CONNECTOR: VACTRON-ACC  970-37-83200-250-000 10.99
Total 17261; 26.13

17262

06/30/2021 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC 5455532 06/08/2021 SEWER-LAB SUPPLIES-ACCT 3595 960-36-82700-340-000 434.25

06/30/2021 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC $4555698 06/11/2021 SEWER-LAB SUPPLIES-ACCT 3595 960-36-82700-340-000 186.19
Total 17262: 620.44

17263

06/30/2021 PETERSON, WADE D U06/2021MI 06/28/2021 UTIL-JUNE 2021 MILEAGE 970-37-93000-330-000 106.40

06/30/2021 PETERSON, WADE D u06/2021Mi 06/28/2021 UTIL-JUNE 2021 MILEAGE 960-36-85100-330-000 1086.40
Totat 17263: 212.80

17264

06/30/2021 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  W2105-1-003 06/21/2021 WA-2020 CRC APPLICATION-UTILITY |  970-37-92800-321-000 123.52
Total 17264: 123.52

17265

06/30/2021 SEH INC 1406644 06/09/2021 UTIL-STH 33 UTILITY REPLACEMENT 960-96-10183-001 1,243.75

06/30/2021 SEHINC 1406644 06/09/2021 UTIL-STH 33 UTILITY REPLACEMENT 970-96-10183-001 3,731.25
Total 17265: 4,975.00

17266

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11522 06/17/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@518 8T 261-00-25640-000 3,300.00-

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11522 06/17/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@518 8T 970-96-10145-001 3,300.00

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11522 08/17/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@518 8T 261-37-53700-238-000 3,300.00

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC wW11528 06/23/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@514 1S 261-00-25640-000 3,300.00-

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11528 06/23/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@514 1S 970-96-10145-001 3,300.00

06/30/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11528 06/23/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@S514 1S 261-37-53700-238-000 3,300.00
Total 17266: 6,600.00

17267

06/30/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR #2-2  06/30/2021 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2021 240-36-84000-343-000 153.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - Utility
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2021 - 6/30/2021

Page: 4
Jun 28, 2021 10:55AM

Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
06/30/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR #2-2 06/30/2021  UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2021 950-36-84000-343-000 693.46
06/30/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR #2-2 06/30/2021 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2021 960-36-85100-343-000 461.27
06/30/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR #2-2 06/30/2021 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2021 970-37-90300-343-000 461.27

Total 17267: 1,769.76
Grand Totals: 44,029.29
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:
(Chairman)
(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2021 - 6/30/2021 Jun 30, 2021 08:49AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
1323
06/30/2021 1323 PACE PAYMENT SYSTEM MAY2021 05/31/2021 REC-MAY ONLINE PAYMENT PR 100-53-55300-270-000 458.14
Total 1323: 458.14
1324
06/30/2021 1324 PAYMENT SERVICE NET 238463 06/02/2021 TRE-MAY ONLINE PAYMENT SE  100-11-51520-290-000 98.95
Total 1324: 98.95

Grand Totals: 557.09

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




Check Register - Payroll Remittance Checks
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June 2021
Check Date Payee Description Amount
6/9/2021 40776 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,821.65
6/9/2021 40776 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,804.25
6/9/2021 40776 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,700.23
6/9/2021 40776 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,700.23
6/9/2021 40776 EFTPS FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 24,875.63
EFTPS Total 63,901.99
6/23/2021 40982 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 17,494.92
6/23/2021 40982 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 17,494.92
6/23/2021 40982 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 4,091.65
6/23/2021 40982 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period:; 4,091.65
6/23/2021 40982 EFTPS FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 26,986.86
EFTPS Total 70,160.00
6/16/2021 10644 Wi DEPT OF REVENUE STATE TAXES WITHHELD 11,837.03
6/30/2021 40777  WI DEPT OF REVENUE STATE TAXES WITHHELD 12,836.19
6/24/2021 41132 WI DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST HEALTH INSURANCE 143,202.68
6/30/2021 40981 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT RETIREMENT 75,774.07
$ 377,711.96

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL.

(Chairman)

(Date)
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RESOLUTION NO. Dated: July 13, 2021

The City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Background: The City of Baraboo and Sauk County co-own and operate the facilities at UW
Baraboo. As such, in February of 2014 both entities entered into an agreement with The Villas at
Baraboo, LLC to operate apartments for the purpose of providing student housing. The Villas at
Baraboo, LLC is looking to enter into a loan with Prevail Bank as such, they have asked that the
City and County consent to the Assignment of the Tenant’s interest under the Lease and leasehold
created thereby to Lender. This agreement has been reviewed by the City’s Attorney and
recommended for approval.

Fiscal Note: (Check one) [ X ] Not Required [] Budgeted Expenditure [] Not Budgeted
Comments: There is no cost to the City.

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Baraboo, Sauk County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, The City of Baraboo entered into a lease agreement in 2014 with The Villas at
Baraboo, LLC for the purposes of providing student housing,

WHEREAS, The Common Council consents to the lease assignment to Prevail Bank,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Baraboo City Council does hereby approve the
attached Consent of Landlord to Assignment of Lease document as presented,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the document on

behalf of the City.

Offered By: Finance Committee Approved:
Motion:

Second: Certified:

S:\Council\Resolutions\2021 Resolutions\7-13-21 Consent of Landlord to Assignment of Lease Resolution.doc
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CONSENT OF LANDLORD TO
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

Document Number

Recording Arca

Nanic and Return Address

LaROWE GERLACH TAGGART LLP
PO BOX 10
SAUK CITY, W1 53583

Pt. of 206-0038-00000
Parcel Identification No. (PIN)

THIS CONSENT OF LANDLORD TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

(“Consent") is made this ___ day of 2021, between SAUK COUNTY, a
subdivision of the State of Wisconsin, and the CITY OF BARABOQO, a Wisconsin
municipal corporation ("Landlord”); THE VILLAS AT BARABOO, LLC, an lowa
limited liability company ("Tenant") and PREVAIL BANK ("Lender”).

WHEREAS, Landlord is the lessor and Tenant is the lessee under the lease
attached hereto as Exhibit A (together with all amendments, modifications and
supplements thereto, the “Lease") covering the real estate as described in said

attached lease, and Landlord Is the owner in fee of such real estate (the "Premises");

WHEREAS, Tenant wishes to enter into various financing arrangements, under
which the Lease and the leasehold estate created thereby. Including any Improvements
made thereto, and all equipment, furniture or fixtures therein, would be used as
collateral ("Collateral") for a loan or loans (“Loan") from Lender;

WHEREAS, in connection with such financing arrangements, Tenant wishes to